02-21-2006

10/545698 ADS81-UO DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1'6 AUG 2005

	U378U788 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FOR		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
()	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS				
10	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
-	 Name of conveying party(ie 	s):	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies)		
9 · \	Dominique Caillaud (07/06/2005), Franck (07/06/2005), and Nicolas Granger (07/06		Name: <u>Valeo Systèmes d'Essuyage</u> Internal Address:			
	Application number(s) or pa	Merger Change of Name ses after inventor name atent number(s): er with a new application, the ex	Street Address: Z.A. de l'Agiot - B.P. 581 8, rue Louis Lormand 78321 La Verrière FRANCE City: State: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ecution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s):	Zip: Yes x No July 6, 2005		
8/22/2005 MKAY	PAGH 00000052 10545698	10545691				
4 FC:8021	40.00 DP\	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications a patents involved:	and1		
i	Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA · LIANG LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 17102/020001		Enclosed			
1	Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Suite 2800		Authorized to be charg X Authorized to be charg (Form 2038 enclosed)	·		
1	City:	State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:			
		TX 77010	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p			
I	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
1	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lionary Survey # 45,079					
	Total number of ne	gas including cover sheet attach	monto, and documents:			

112818

PATENT REEL: 017569 FRAME: 0657 Case: WFR0557

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Dominique Caillaud, Franck Vallet, Nicolas Granger, all French citizens and, respectively residing at 5 rue Nicolas Boileau, 86100 Châtellerault, France; 44 rue des Gravelines, 86100 Châtellerault, France; 13 rue des Grandes Ecoles, 86000 Poitiers, France, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Valeo Systèmes d'Essuyage, a French corporation, having a principle place of business at Z.A. de l'Agiot – B.P. 581, 8 rue Louis Lormand, 78321 La Verrière, France as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all countries in and to certain inventions relating in

DIRECT CURRENT MOTOR CONTROL CIRCUIT AND WIPER SYSTEM USING SAID CIRCUIT

which are described in the	e specification in an	application, ϵ	executed by u	is on the
day of	_2005 (and we hereby	authorized ou	ır attorneys, aı	ıthorized
to prosecute the application	n, to here insert the f	iling date and	d serial numb	er of the
application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.				filed
) and all the ri	ghts and privileges un	der any Unite	ed States Lette	rs Patent
and all foreign Letters Pater	nt that may be granted	therefor.		

We request that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to the assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

PATENT REEL: 017569 FRAME: 0658 Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at La Verrière, France this 6 day of July, 2005.

	O .
First Inventor	Dominique Caillaud
Signed in our presence and hereinabove referred to.	acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention
Witness	<u>Date</u>
Witness	<u>Date</u>

Signed at <u>La Verrière, France</u>	this 6 day of July, 2005.
Second Inventor	alle

Franck Vallet

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention hereinabove referred to.

Witness Date

Witness Date

Signed at La Verrière, France this 6 day of Tuly, 2005.

Third Inventor Nicolas Granger

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention hereinabove referred to.

Witness Date

Witness Date

Witness Date

Signed at La Verrière, France this ____ day of _____, 2005.

RECORDED: 08/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 017569 FRAME: 0660